Effective date 1/9/2005
Large (Bar Stock) Connections
Chemical Specification
Type LF
Application
Flange type diaphragm seals are commonly used in
applications which involve processing of Chemicals,
Petroleum products, Slurries and Pulp and Paper

General Specifications
How To Order - Large Flange Seals (Bar Stock)
Transmitter Manufacturer
ALF=ABB
ELF= Endress & Hauser
FLF=Foxboro
HLF = Honeywell
JLF=Fuji
MLF=Yamatake
RLF=Emerson
SLF=Siemens
YLF=Yokogawa
XLF=Special
                Connection Type
  AR = ANSI raised face ANSI B16.5
  RT = ANSI RTJ
  DN = Din BS 4504 1993
  AG = ANSI Large Groove Male
  AT = Large Tongue
  AM = Large Groove
  JI = JIS
  TB = Table
  XX = Special
   Connection Size
   16 = 2” (Diaphragm Size 60mm see Diaphragm Performance for Specification) Note: For 900lb (ANSI) use code 5
   24 = 3” (Diaphragm Size 90mm see Diaphragm Performance for Specification)
   32 = 4” (Diaphragm Size 90mm see Diaphragm Performance for Specification)
   XX = Special
     Connection Rating
     1 = 150lb (ANSI), E (Table)
     2 = 300lb (ANSI), Pn 10-16 (Din), 10K (JIS), F (Table)
     3 = 600lb (ANSI), Pn 25-40 (Din), 16K (JIS), H (Table)
     4 = 900lb (ANSI), Pn 64 (Din), 20K (JIS), J (Table) Note: 900lb (ANSI) only for 3" & 4"
     5 = 1500lb (ANSI), Pn 100 (Din), 30K (JIS), K (Table)
     6 = 2500lb (ANSI), Pn 160 (Din), R (Table)
   Diaphragm Material
   S = 316L Stainless Steel
   A = 304 Stainless Steel
   H = Hastelloy C-276
   M = Monel 400
   I = Titanium Note: Only available with Titanium wetted parts and Backing Flange
   T = Tantalum
   F = PFA (316L Stainless Steel Coated) Note: Diaphragm Size for 2” 40mm 3&4” 70mm
   G = Gold Plated 316L Stainless Steel
   D = Double Gold Plated 316L Stainless Steel & PFA Coated Note: Diaphragm Size for 2”40mm 3&4”70mm
   N = Nickel 200
   X = Special
    Wetted Parts
    S = 316L Stainless Steel